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Rakib Hasan Roky, Founder and Director, Poor Redemption Foundation

Most of the students who are into politics tend to focus less on studies, and are busy with political campaigns. In the

process, they cause harm to many other fellow students. But how many of those students become successful as

independent human beings securing bright future for themselves, remains a question.  

Many students are so invested in their political endeavours that they barely focus on their studies, which should be their

prime concern. Hence, I believe that student politics should be eliminated from educational institutions across the nation.

Only then will the students be able to study with ease.

Another major obstacle to education is the ragging culture. The victims are shamed in various manners. The humiliation

has serious psychological and often physical consequences on many of the students. It is shocking that such a culture is
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practiced across our educational institutions. Such disturbing acts must come to an end immediately so that students can

focus on education and build a brighter future for themselves as well as the nation.
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